
Shellharbour LGA

Assault 
Homicide           
Robbery           
Sexual offences           
Theft 
Malicious damage
Against justice procedures 
Disorderly conduct           
Drug offences            

76,443

102,950

POPULATION
AGE

GROUPS

HOUSEHOLDS

FEELING SAFE

EMPLOYMENT

1,2

TOP 3 EMPLOYMENT INDUSTRIES 

34,246

Couples
with children

(current)

32.2% 
(9,172)

Unemployment rate

4.3% 
(1,568)

Number of jobs

18,509 
(100% of 

the region)

Labour force 
participation rate 

58.5%
(36,095)

Volunteering

9.7%
(5,979)

Economic output

$5.5
Billion

Couples
with dependents
(forecast 2041)

33.9% 
(12,942)

Couples
without children

(current)

26.8% 
(7,638)

Couples
without dependents

(forecast 2041)

26.7% 
(10,188)

Lone person
household
(current)

20.8% 
(5,942)

Lone person
household

(forecast 2041)

22.5% 
(8,611)

One parent family 
household
(current)

13.7% 
(3,910)

One parent family 
household

(forecast 2041)

12.2% 
(4,648)

Group household
(current)

2.1% 
(586)

Group household
(forecast 2041)

1.8% 
(688)

(50.6 Age Standardised Rate per 100)**

Estimated number of people aged 18 years 
and over who feel safe walking alone in local 
area after dark 

Age in 
years

Current
Population

Forecast
Population

2041

0-4

6.0%
(4,591)

6.7%
(6,949)

5-11

9.1%
(6,903)

9.7%
(9,978)

12-17

7.9%
(6,059)

7.9%
(8,174)

18-24

8.5%
(6,471)

8.5%
(8,751)

25-34

12.6%
(9,585)

12.3%
(12,646)

35-49

18.8%
(14,302)

19.6%
(20,198)

50-59

12.6%
(9,605)

11.4%
(11,734)

60-69

11.6%
(8,877)

10.1%
(10,361)

70-84

10.7%
(8,187)

11.6%
(11,896)

85+

2.2%
(1,695)

2.2%
(2,262)

1,2

1,2

3

1 1

14

4

population in 
labour force 15+

Health care and
social assistance

16.9%

Population with at 
least one long-term 

health condition

36.3%

fORECAST 
POPULATION 2041

Retail

17.7%
Education 

and training

12.2%

HEALTH Health risk factors
• High or very high distress: 7,857 people (14.6 ASR per 100)
• High blood pressure: 13,362 people (23.9 ASR per 100)
• Overweight (not obese): 18,489 people (34.3 ASR per 100)
• Obese: 20,349 people (37.2 ASR per 100)
• Current smokers: 9,629 people (18.1 ASR per 100)
• Consumed more than two alcoholic drinks per day: 9,077 people (16.8 ASR per 100)

Long-term health conditions
• Arthritis 11.2% 
• Asthma 9.2% 
• Cancer 3.2% 
• Dementia 0.7% 
• Diabetes 5.6% 

3

(Kiama - Shellharbour)

Below NSW rate
Above NSW rate
Same as NSW rate

• Heart disease 4.4% 
• Kidney disease 1.2% 
• Lung condition 2.3% 
• Mental health condition 10.7% 
• Stroke 1.1%

DIVERSITY & INCLUSION

Aboriginal and 
Torres Strait Islander 

Population

5.0% 
(3,809)

Language spoken at
home other than

English

9.8% 
(7,472)

Need for assistance
(due to disability)

7.1%
(5,392)

Overseas 
born

16.1%
(12,282)

SEIFA - Level of 
disadvantage

Below NSW rate
Above NSW rate
5 year trend decreasing
5 year trend increasing
5 year trend stable

* Trend information is not calculated if at least 
one 12-month period in the selected timeframe 
had less than 20 incidents

9761

CRIME 5

1

Low income
households

23.1%
(6,378)

Households
with no car

5.0%
Homelessness 

population

183
1 1

1 Australian Bureau of Statistics, Census of Population and Housing, 2016 and 2021
2 Population and household forecasts, 2016 to 2041, prepared by .id

3 PHIDU Social Health Atlas
4 REMPLAN, 2022

5 NSW Bureau of Crime Statistics and Research
6 Australian Early Development Census, 2021

7 Australian Curriculum, Assessment and Reporting Authority, 2021. My School
8 Shellharbour Connect website

** An age standardised rate is a summary measure of the rate that a population would have if it had a standard age structure.
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